Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Kern Address: 1115 Truxton Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301	From: Public Agency: Kern Council of Governments Address: 1401 19th Street, Suite 300 Bakersfield, CA 93301 Contact: Becky Napier Phone: 661.635.2910 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021050012
Project Title: Kern Council of Governments 2022 RTP / S	SCS
Project Applicant: Kern COG	
Project Location (include county): Kern County	
Project Description:	
The 2022 RTP/SCS is a regional planning document that within Kern County. Specifically, it necessitates preparation CEQA document designed to consider "broad policy alter measures" (State CEQA Guidelines Sec. 15168). The proprogram EIR will evaluate environmental effects, such as This is to advise that the Kern COG (Lead Agency or Regional planning document that within the properties of the properties o	on of a Program EIR, which is a "first-tier" rnatives and program wide mitigation ogrammatic environmental analysis for the direct and indirect effects, growth-inducing has approved the above
described project on July 21, 2022 and has made th (date)	
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cor A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the point 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1401 19th Street, Suite 300, Bakersfield CA 93301	
Signature (Public Agency): Rebecca Napier	Title: <u>Deputy Director</u>
A SHARON PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK	ved for filing at OPR: